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Tuition and Fees Payment Deadlines: All tuition and fees must be paid by the Payment Due Dates. If the balance is not paid by the due date, you may be dropped 
from all courses. If you decide not to attend, you must drop your courses via CUNYfirst registration system before the first day of the Fall 2024 term, 
Wed. Aug. 28, 2024. Failure to do so will affect your official registration status; it may also result in an unofficial withdrawal and financial liability. If you are unsure of 
your tuition charges, please check CUNYfirst and choose the Student Center option (under Self Service). For detailed Fall 2024 term holidays and conversion 
dates schedule, please refer to QC Academic Calendar on the College’s website: https://www.qc.cuny.edu/communications/calendar-page/        AAC_JT_FEB_-2024 

  

August 2024  
Last day to file a Permit for Fall 2024 Wednesday, August 21 
Last day to drop with 100% refund Tuesday, August 27 
First day of Fall 2024 semester classes Wednesday, August 28 

September 2024 
College Closed – No Classes Scheduled (Labor Day) Monday, September 2 
Last day to drop course(s) with 75 % tuition refund Tuesday, September 3 
Last day to add course(s) for Financial Aid Certification Tuesday, September 3 
Priority filing date to change/declare a major/minor for Fall 2024 Financial Aid eligibility Tuesday, September 3 
 WD grade posting for students who officially drop a course Wednesday, September 4 

Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund Tuesday, September 10 
Last day to drop with a grade of WD and to drop for 25% tuition refund Tuesday, September 17 
Fall 2024 Financial Aid Census Date Tuesday, September 17 
Beginning of P/NC and Unevaluated Withdrawal Period and 100% tuition liability Wednesday, September 18 
WN grade posting  Wednesday, September 18 
Last day to submit proof of 2nd immunization to the Health Center for In State Students Friday, September 27 

October 2024 

No Classes Scheduled – College Open Wed. 10/02 – Fr. 10/04 
No Classes Scheduled – College Open Fr. 10/11 – Sat. 10/12 
College Closed – No Classes Scheduled (Columbus Day)  Monday, October 14 

November 2024 
 

 
Last day to file a Fall 2024 online application for graduation Friday, November 1 

College Closed - No Classes Scheduled (Thanksgiving) Th. 11/28- Sun. 12/01 

December 2024 
Last day of Classes Saturday, December 14 
End of P/NC and Unevaluated Withdrawal Period Saturday, December 14 
Deadline to resolve INC grades Saturday, December 14 
Final examinations for Weekday classes Mon. 12/16- Fr. 12/20 
Final exams for Weekend classes Sun. 12/15; Fr. 12/20 - Sat. 12/21 
Last day to submit NYS Residency Appeals for Fall 2024 Saturday, December 21 

End of Fall 2024 term Saturday, December 21 

College Closed 12/24-25/2024 & 12/31-01/01/2025 

https://www.qc.cuny.edu/communications/calendar-page/

	Queens College | The City University of New York

